10 Sub Officers 

3 cadet Officers 

3,, 2 fil.AFCIES 

29 Section Leaders 

53 Leading Firemen/Firewomen 

246 Firemen/Firewomen 

8 Clerical & Office Support Staff 

6 Barrack Labourers 

At the end of t he year 1994, the establishment was short of one hundred and 

forty five (145) persons as compared to one hundred and sixty two (162) at the 

end of 1993. The shorta6e was due to retirement, resignations and dismissals. 

The shortages were made up cs follows:-

1 Cadet Officer 

5 Section readers 

14 Leading Firemen/Firewomen 

3 • 3 ST.A FF TURN OVER 

115 Firemen/Firewomen

[...]

years to 44 years 43 19.3 
/j 

�5 yea.i;s and over 39 17.5 

Total 223 100 

LEAVE 

.§1.9! 

During the year a total of one thousand, four hunfred and thirteen (1,413) days 

wa� l ost due to illness, an �verage of twelve point three (12.3) days per person. 

VACATION 

Four thousand, four hundred and eighty (4,480) dajYs were enjoyed by members of 

the Service, at an average of twenty three point tive (23.5) days per person. 

SPECIAL 

Sixty seven ( 67) days were granted to members of �he Service. These were granted 

on humanitarian grounds. This leave system facilluted some members to attend 

Publio Service Union Seminars. 

) ; c
;· ..

DISCIPLINE 

. ...ll:uring .�e year, there were one hundred and forty two (142) breaches of dis­

cipline which ·were resolved as listed below:-

:..: ,:-verely reprim·anded 

:· )r'.:'fiture of Rota 

" -.:.·:ned sixty dollars ($60 .. 00)

� i.ned. seventy five dollars ($75.00)

Jn!led one hundred dollars ($100.00)

? 1 ned. two hundred dollars ( $200� 00)

[...]

Time hri showed an increase of thirteen (13) cells representing fifty two 

percent ( 521) 

New Amsterdam shqwed a decrease of eleven (11) calls representing twenty 

two percent (22%). 

Leonora showed an increase of twenty eight (28) .-alls representing one 

hundred and seven point seven percent (107.7%). 

The graph below shows.the monthly reading of fire Galls in 1994 and 1993. 

The table below shows hours during which cal�s were received by the Depart-

ment during 1994. 

Period G eor �e toWllll Timehri Ne Leonora Total 
A m  terdam

00:00 hr - 06:00 hrs 76 1 2 4 83

[...]

assembly and entertainment, where life and process zards were high., were given 

special attention. The main objective was to make re safety recommendations with 

,.:.n· view to reduce the chance of outbreak of fires nd prevent the loss of 

lives. 

5.1 PROCESSING OF PLANS: 

One hundred and ninety seven (197) plans were f�rwarded by Central Housing

and Planning Authority, The City Engineer's Departme t, and the Central Board· of 

Health -for }Ji'f«&s6iJ'l8. The purpose of this submit fire safety 

recomn1endations, taking into consideration the and tYPe of structur91!3,

[...]

Numerous reports regarding unsafe fire practices in dwelling houses were 

received. Inspections were conducted and advi�e given with respect to fire safety. 

In some instanoes, Legal Action were taken against persons who failed to comply 

with the advice given. 

CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTIONS 

Three hundred and ninety five (395) certificates of inspections were issued 

for the opera tioni:1 of Workshops, Hotels, Guest Houses, Off Licence Liquor Stores, 

and Restaurants. These Certifica tea were issued after the -premises were inspected 

and the conditions were considered safe for the operation of the business.